

107學年度大學考試入學分發  
錄取生填寫志願數統計表

| 志願數 | 人數   | 人數百分比 | 累計人數  | 累計百分比  |
|-----|------|-------|-------|--------|
| 1   | 24   | 0.06% | 24    | 0.06%  |
| 2   | 41   | 0.10% | 65    | 0.16%  |
| 3   | 70   | 0.17% | 135   | 0.33%  |
| 4   | 67   | 0.17% | 202   | 0.50%  |
| 5   | 115  | 0.29% | 317   | 0.79%  |
| 6   | 163  | 0.40% | 480   | 1.19%  |
| 7   | 167  | 0.41% | 647   | 1.61%  |
| 8   | 192  | 0.48% | 839   | 2.08%  |
| 9   | 213  | 0.53% | 1052  | 2.61%  |
| 10  | 336  | 0.83% | 1388  | 3.44%  |
| 11  | 274  | 0.68% | 1662  | 4.12%  |
| 12  | 321  | 0.80% | 1983  | 4.92%  |
| 13  | 309  | 0.77% | 2292  | 5.69%  |
| 14  | 324  | 0.80% | 2616  | 6.49%  |
| 15  | 401  | 1.00% | 3017  | 7.49%  |
| 16  | 383  | 0.95% | 3400  | 8.44%  |
| 17  | 350  | 0.87% | 3750  | 9.30%  |
| 18  | 400  | 0.99% | 4150  | 10.30% |
| 19  | 327  | 0.81% | 4477  | 11.11% |
| 20  | 586  | 1.45% | 5063  | 12.56% |
| 21  | 434  | 1.08% | 5497  | 13.64% |
| 22  | 449  | 1.11% | 5946  | 14.75% |
| 23  | 457  | 1.13% | 6403  | 15.89% |
| 24  | 490  | 1.22% | 6893  | 17.10% |
| 25  | 521  | 1.29% | 7414  | 18.40% |
| 26  | 443  | 1.10% | 7857  | 19.50% |
| 27  | 436  | 1.08% | 8293  | 20.58% |
| 28  | 520  | 1.29% | 8813  | 21.87% |
| 29  | 380  | 0.94% | 9193  | 22.81% |
| 30  | 780  | 1.94% | 9973  | 24.75% |
| 31  | 469  | 1.16% | 10442 | 25.91% |
| 32  | 550  | 1.36% | 10992 | 27.27% |
| 33  | 473  | 1.17% | 11465 | 28.45% |
| 34  | 468  | 1.16% | 11933 | 29.61% |
| 35  | 531  | 1.32% | 12464 | 30.93% |
| 36  | 630  | 1.56% | 13094 | 32.49% |
| 37  | 434  | 1.08% | 13528 | 33.57% |
| 38  | 474  | 1.18% | 14002 | 34.74% |
| 39  | 387  | 0.96% | 14389 | 35.70% |
| 40  | 730  | 1.81% | 15119 | 37.52% |
| 41  | 529  | 1.31% | 15648 | 38.83% |
| 42  | 520  | 1.29% | 16168 | 40.12% |
| 43  | 469  | 1.16% | 16637 | 41.28% |
| 44  | 415  | 1.03% | 17052 | 42.31% |
| 45  | 570  | 1.41% | 17622 | 43.73% |
| 46  | 430  | 1.07% | 18052 | 44.79% |
| 47  | 406  | 1.01% | 18458 | 45.80% |
| 48  | 477  | 1.18% | 18935 | 46.98% |
| 49  | 332  | 0.82% | 19267 | 47.81% |
| 50  | 1058 | 2.63% | 20325 | 50.43% |

| 志願數 | 人數   | 人數百分比  | 累計人數  | 累計百分比   |
|-----|------|--------|-------|---------|
| 51  | 530  | 1.32%  | 20855 | 51.75%  |
| 52  | 566  | 1.40%  | 21421 | 53.15%  |
| 53  | 477  | 1.18%  | 21898 | 54.34%  |
| 54  | 403  | 1.00%  | 22301 | 55.34%  |
| 55  | 513  | 1.27%  | 22814 | 56.61%  |
| 56  | 453  | 1.12%  | 23267 | 57.73%  |
| 57  | 375  | 0.93%  | 23642 | 58.66%  |
| 58  | 343  | 0.85%  | 23985 | 59.51%  |
| 59  | 278  | 0.69%  | 24263 | 60.20%  |
| 60  | 729  | 1.81%  | 24992 | 62.01%  |
| 61  | 411  | 1.02%  | 25403 | 63.03%  |
| 62  | 376  | 0.93%  | 25779 | 63.97%  |
| 63  | 404  | 1.00%  | 26183 | 64.97%  |
| 64  | 349  | 0.87%  | 26532 | 65.83%  |
| 65  | 374  | 0.93%  | 26906 | 66.76%  |
| 66  | 467  | 1.16%  | 27373 | 67.92%  |
| 67  | 283  | 0.70%  | 27656 | 68.62%  |
| 68  | 337  | 0.84%  | 27993 | 69.46%  |
| 69  | 293  | 0.73%  | 28286 | 70.19%  |
| 70  | 428  | 1.06%  | 28714 | 71.25%  |
| 71  | 289  | 0.72%  | 29003 | 71.97%  |
| 72  | 381  | 0.95%  | 29384 | 72.91%  |
| 73  | 246  | 0.61%  | 29630 | 73.52%  |
| 74  | 255  | 0.63%  | 29885 | 74.15%  |
| 75  | 319  | 0.79%  | 30204 | 74.95%  |
| 76  | 272  | 0.67%  | 30476 | 75.62%  |
| 77  | 262  | 0.65%  | 30738 | 76.27%  |
| 78  | 233  | 0.58%  | 30971 | 76.85%  |
| 79  | 185  | 0.46%  | 31156 | 77.31%  |
| 80  | 411  | 1.02%  | 31567 | 78.33%  |
| 81  | 211  | 0.52%  | 31778 | 78.85%  |
| 82  | 224  | 0.56%  | 32002 | 79.41%  |
| 83  | 218  | 0.54%  | 32220 | 79.95%  |
| 84  | 182  | 0.45%  | 32402 | 80.40%  |
| 85  | 232  | 0.58%  | 32634 | 80.98%  |
| 86  | 198  | 0.49%  | 32832 | 81.47%  |
| 87  | 191  | 0.47%  | 33023 | 81.94%  |
| 88  | 261  | 0.65%  | 33284 | 82.59%  |
| 89  | 169  | 0.42%  | 33453 | 83.01%  |
| 90  | 251  | 0.62%  | 33704 | 83.63%  |
| 91  | 188  | 0.47%  | 33892 | 84.10%  |
| 92  | 209  | 0.52%  | 34101 | 84.62%  |
| 93  | 168  | 0.42%  | 34269 | 85.03%  |
| 94  | 165  | 0.41%  | 34434 | 85.44%  |
| 95  | 187  | 0.46%  | 34621 | 85.91%  |
| 96  | 206  | 0.51%  | 34827 | 86.42%  |
| 97  | 185  | 0.46%  | 35012 | 86.88%  |
| 98  | 200  | 0.50%  | 35212 | 87.37%  |
| 99  | 259  | 0.64%  | 35471 | 88.02%  |
| 100 | 4830 | 11.98% | 40301 | 100.00% |

平均填寫志願數： 53.80063